

Ä

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19608/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in SA No.331/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM KUMAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMNR.U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhendra Maheshwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that, as of
today, there are three vacancies against which the petitioner can
be considered. If that be so, the respondents shall consider the
claim of the petitioner in accordance with the directions issued
by the High Court.

The special leave petition is accordingly disposed
of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER